UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

001 e comm  iamic?)
= T . -
PROJECT TITLE : UNESCO CHAIR IN FUTURE STUDIES
PROJECT DURATION : JUNE 2016 — JUNE 2020
PROJECT LEADER PROF. SOHAIL INAYATULLAH
E-MAIL : sinayatullah@gmail.com
DOCUMENT : ACTIVITY REPORT Y2016 — Y2017
INSTITUTION : ISLAMIC SCIENCE UNIVERISTY OF MALAYSIA (USIM)
ADDRESS : BANDAR BARU NILAI, 71800, NILAI, NEGERI SEMBILAN, MALAYSIA
TEL. NO : +606 798 8000
FAX NO : +606 7988204
E-MAIL : helpdesk[atjusim.edu.my
CONTACT PERSON : PROF. DR. NORITA MD NORWAWI
DESIGNATION : DIRECTOR - ISLAMIC SCIENCE INSTITUTE, USIM
E-MAIL : norita@usim.edu.my

DATE : 17 NOVEMBER 2017


mailto:sinayatullah@gmail.com

No

11
1.2

1.3
1.4
15
1.6

1.7
1.8

1.9
1.10

111

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.15

1.16

1.17
1.18
1.19

1.20

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

1. WORKSHOPS

Date/ Year

July 19-21, 2016
August 18-19, 2016

August 30-31, 2016
October 18, 2016
October 25, 2016
October 26, 2016

November 15-17, 2016
November 18-20, 2016

November 23, 2016
December 22, 2016

February 24, 2017
February 26, 2017
February 27, 2017
February 28, 2017
March 1, 2017
April 19, 2017

May 24, 2017
May 25, 2017
May 27, 2017

June 21-23, 2017

Venue

Copenhagen, Denmark
Pretoria, South Africa

Geelong, Australia
Brisbane, Australia
Perth, Western Australia
Perth, Western Australia

Johor Bahru, Malaysia
Nilai, Malaysia

Brunei
Islamabad, Pakistan

Singapore

Geelong, Australia
Pretoria, South Africa
Pretoria, South Africa
Pretoria, South Africa
Seoul, South Korea

Brisbane, Australia
Brisbane, Australia
Queensland, Australia

Bangkok, Thailand

Programme/ Organizer

Prout European Conference
Council for Scientific and Industrial
Research

Greater City of Geelong

Executive Challenge Academy
Global Active
University of Western Australia

Thinkcity Sdn Bhd
Mizan Research Centre, USIM

Centre for Strategy and Policy Studies

COMSATS Institute of Information
Technology

Department of Transport, Government
of Singapore

Barwon Water, Centre for Climate
Safety

Council for Scientific and Industrial
Research (CSIR)

Council for Scientific and Industrial
Research (CSIR)

Council for Scientific and Industrial
Research (CSIR)

National Employment Information
Agency and the Seoul Institute
Executive Leadership Academy

Youth Justice

Montessori International College,
Sunshine Coast
The Change Initiative

Workshop Title

Transformative strategies
Futures of energy

City futures

Transforming cities: 2030
Post Summit Workshop for Young
Muslim Student Leaders

Water management as a solution to
climate change
Border Management in South Africa

The futures of Science and Innovation
African Industrialization 2040
The Futures of Transhumanism and

work
Emerging leaders

Futures thinking and Strategy
Transformation

Role

Workshop director
Workshop director

Workshop director
Workshop director
Workshop facilitator
Workshop facilitator

Workshop speaker
Workshop facilitator

Guest Workshop presenter
Workshop director

Workshop presenter
Workshop presenter
Workshop presenter
Workshop presenter
Workshop presenter
Workshop presenter

Workshop presenter,
Workshop presenter
Workshop presenter

Workshop director



UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

1.21 July 18-19, 2017

1.22 November 27-29, 2017

No

21
2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8
2.9

2.10

211

Putrajaya, Malaysia

Putrajaya, Malaysia

Islamic Science Univeristy of Malaysia
(USIM)

Ministry of Education Malaysia & Islamic
Science Univeristy of Malaysia (USIM)

2. KEYNOTE SPEECH FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017

Date/ Year

August 15, 2016
August 25-26, 2016

August 27, 2016
September 1, 2016
September 21, 2016

November 22, 2016
February 16, 2017

February 21, 2017
March 9, 2017

April 13, 2017

June 19, 2017

Remarks

Port Elizabeth, South Africa

Brisbane, Australia

Noosa Springs, Australia

Geelong, Australia
Brunei

Brunei
Geelong, Australia

Brisbane, Australia
Hong Kong

Honolulu, Hawaii

Putrajaya, Malaysia

Programme/ Organizer

Mandela Metropolitan University

Queensland Principals' Associations
Golden Jubilee State Conference
Waves of Change, E3 Advisory

Greater City of Geelong
Centre for Strategy and Policy
Studies

Centre for Strategy and Policy
Studies

Greater City of Geelong
Queensland Urban Utilities
Hong Kong Police

Omidyar Fellows (also a workshop
on Causal Layered Analysis)
Ministry of Education, Government
of Malaysia

Foresight Workshop- USIM 2030:
Relevant, Re-Designed or Redundant

Foresight Workshop- Leaders,
Laggards, Losers or Lost: The
Alternative Futures of Malaysian
Universities

Keynote speech Title

How well do you get along with your
robot?

Geelong creates its futures
Waves of change

Futures when no one cares

The Lived vision

Multiple horizons

Ensuring culture does not eat strategy
for breakfast: creating new narratives
in policing

Waves of change and Hawaii

The Futures of the Fourth Industrial
Revolution: Implications for Higher
Education in Malaysia

Workshop facilitator

Workshop facilitator

Role

Keynote speaker
Keynote speaker

Guest speaker
Public speaker
Keynote Speaker

Guest Speaker
Keynote presentation

Keynote speaker
Guest speaker

Guest Speaker

Keynote Speaker



No
3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

No
4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

3. DOCTORAL CANDIDATES COMPLETED FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017

Date/ Year

2017

2016

2016

2017

Student’s name/ Course

Colin Russo

(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)
Nedal al-Ghattis

(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)
Michael McAllum

(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)

Marta Botta
(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)

4. BOOKS, ARTICLES & JOURNALS

Year

July 21, 2016

July 28, 2016

August 23, 2016

November 16, 2016

2016

Book, Journal, Magazine, Web

The Conversation,
https://theconversation.com/a-tale-of-

five-cities-applying-foresight-to-shape-

their-futures-61851

http://leadingthought.us.com/2016/07/

unesco-child-futures-work

http://thebricspost.com-youth-agents-
of-change#.WDud9LJ956s

My weekly preview,

http://myweeklypreview.com.au/v/our-

future-selves

Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 21,
No. 2, pg.21-24

Engaging Futures: Futures methods transforming governance

Thesis Title

The future of Islamic banking in the Gulf Cooperation Council [GCC]

Making Sense of Rifkin’s Third Industrial Revolution: Towards a Collaborative Age

Exploration of Internal and External Indicators of Social Change in Sustainable Communities: A

Futures Perspective

Article Title

A tale of five cities: applying foresight to
shape their future.

Your Child's Futures Work.

BRICS youth: Agents of Change

Our future selves

The Youth Bulge

Lead/ Co-Author

Colin Russo

Helmo Preuss

Leigh Robshaw

Remarks

As subject - Critical,
Biographical and New
pieces.

Popular Journal,
magazine & web articles.
As subject - Critical,
Biographical and New
pieces.

As subject - Critical,
Biographical and New
pieces.

Articles in refereed
academic journals.


http://www.metafuture.org/pdf/McAllumPhDThesis.pdf
http://www.metafuture.org/pdf/BottaThesis.pdf
http://www.metafuture.org/pdf/BottaThesis.pdf

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10

411

412

2.13

4.14

4.15

4.16

4.17

4.18

4.19

4.20

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

Futures, Special Issue

Futures, Vol., 84, 2016, 109-114
Futures, Vol. 84, 2016, 133-144

Foresight, 434-440

World Future Review (2016), 1-11.

World Future Review (January, 2017),
1-8. DOI: 10.1177/1946756716686788

Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 21,
No.3, 121

Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 21,
No.3, 67-76.

Prospective and Strategic Foresight
Toolbox, Futuribles International

ChildArt Magazine

Delhi, Proutist Bloc Publication, India,
ISBN: 978-81-933424-0-4

Annuario Internacional CIDOB,
Barcelona Centre for International
Affairs, 2017. http://anuariocidob.org/
Knowledge Futures, Vol. 1. No. 1

Journal of Technological Forecasting
and Social Change

USIM Publisher

Metaphors in Futures Research with Alex Izgarjan, Osmo

Kussi & Matti Minkkinen

Metaphors in Futures Research
Izgarjan, and Osmo Kuusi

Policy metaphors: From the tuberculosis = Rhyll Vallis

crusade to the obesity apocalypse

Leadership and governance in higher
education: can Malaysian universities
meet the challenge

Ensuring Culture does not eat strategy
for breakfast: What works in Futures
Studies

Macrohistory and timing as practice

Concluding Reflections Kristin Alford

Trump: Beginning or End
Causal Layered Analysis
From Prediction to Transformation

Prout in Power: Policy Solutions that
transform our futures

Como Podemos Prepararnos Para El
Futuro Y Crear Futuros Alternativos?

Teaching and learning in disruptive
futures: automation, universal basic
income, and our jobless futures
Testing Transformative Energy
Scenarios through CLA gaming

Transformation 2050: The Alternative
Futures of Malaysian Universities

Sirkka Heinonen & Matti
Minkkinen
Fazidah Othman

Matti Minkkinen, Aleksandra

Edited special issues of

academic journals.
Articles in refereed

academic journals.
Articles in refereed
academic journals.
Articles in refereed
academic journals.

Articles in refereed
academic journals.

Articles in refereed
academic journals.
Articles in refereed
academic journals.
Articles in refereed
academic journals.
Articles in refereed
academic journals.
Popular Journal,

magazine & web articles.

Authored books.

Articles in refereed
academic journals.

Articles in refereed
academic journals.

Articles in refereed
academic journals.
Articles in refereed
academic journals.



UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO) CHAIR IN FUTURES STUDIES

5. MEDIA PROJECTS & INTERVIEW

May 23,2016 https //soundcloud.com/perth-indymedia/exploring-alternative- Explorlng alternative and preferred futures with
and-preferred-futures-with-renowned-futurist-professor-sohail- | renowned futurist Professor Sohail Inayatullah
inayatullah

5.2  May 2017 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JX1XXbum8HM. An interview with Sohail Inayatullah. Agahi Pakistan



https://soundcloud.com/perth-indymedia/exploring-alternative-and-preferred-futures-with-renowned-futurist-professor-sohail-inayatullah
https://soundcloud.com/perth-indymedia/exploring-alternative-and-preferred-futures-with-renowned-futurist-professor-sohail-inayatullah
https://soundcloud.com/perth-indymedia/exploring-alternative-and-preferred-futures-with-renowned-futurist-professor-sohail-inayatullah

