

- PROJECT TITLE : UNESCO CHAIR IN FUTURE STUDIES
- PROJECT DURATION : JUNE 2016 JUNE 2020
- PROJECT LEADER : PROF. SOHAIL INAYATULLAH
- E-MAIL : sinayatullah@gmail.com
- DOCUMENT : ACTIVITY REPORT Y2016 Y2017
- INSTITUTION : ISLAMIC SCIENCE UNIVERISTY OF MALAYSIA (USIM)
- ADDRESS : BANDAR BARU NILAI, 71800, NILAI, NEGERI SEMBILAN, MALAYSIA
- TEL. NO : +606 798 8000
- FAX NO : +606 7988204
- E-MAIL : helpdesk[at]usim.edu.my
- CONTACT PERSON : PROF. DR. NORITA MD NORWAWI
- DESIGNATION : DIRECTOR ISLAMIC SCIENCE INSTITUTE, USIM
- E-MAIL : norita@usim.edu.my
- DATE : 17 NOVEMBER 2017

1. WORKSHOPS

No	Date/ Year	Venue	Programme/ Organizer	Workshop Title	Role
1.1	July 19-21, 2016	Copenhagen, Denmark	Prout European Conference	Transformative strategies	Workshop director
1.2	August 18-19, 2016	Pretoria, South Africa	Council for Scientific and Industrial Research	Futures of energy	Workshop director
1.3	August 30-31, 2016	Geelong, Australia	Greater City of Geelong	City futures	Workshop director
1.4	October 18, 2016	Brisbane, Australia	Executive Challenge Academy		Workshop director
1.5	October 25, 2016	Perth, Western Australia	Global Active		Workshop facilitator
1.6	October 26, 2016	Perth, Western Australia	University of Western Australia		Workshop facilitator
1.7	November 15-17, 2016	Johor Bahru, Malaysia	Thinkcity Sdn Bhd	Transforming cities: 2030	Workshop speaker
1.8	November 18-20, 2016	Nilai, Malaysia	Mizan Research Centre, USIM	Post Summit Workshop for Young Muslim Student Leaders	Workshop facilitator
1.9	November 23, 2016	Brunei	Centre for Strategy and Policy Studies		Guest Workshop presenter
1.10	December 22, 2016	Islamabad, Pakistan	COMSATS Institute of Information Technology	COMSATS Institute of Information	
1.11	February 24, 2017	Singapore	Department of Transport, Government of Singapore		Workshop presenter
1.12	February 26, 2017	Geelong, Australia	Barwon Water, Centre for Climate Safety	Water management as a solution to climate change	Workshop presenter
1.13	February 27, 2017	Pretoria, South Africa	Council for Scientific and Industrial Border Management in South Africa Research (CSIR)		Workshop presenter
1.14	February 28, 2017	Pretoria, South Africa	Council for Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR)	The futures of Science and Innovation	Workshop presenter
1.15	March 1, 2017	Pretoria, South Africa	Council for Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR)	African Industrialization 2040	Workshop presenter
1.16	April 19, 2017	Seoul, South Korea	National Employment Information Agency and the Seoul Institute	The Futures of Transhumanism and work	Workshop presenter
1.17	May 24, 2017	Brisbane, Australia	Executive Leadership Academy Emerging leaders		Workshop presenter,
1.18	May 25, 2017	Brisbane, Australia	Youth Justice		Workshop presenter
1.19	May 27, 2017	Queensland, Australia	Montessori International College, Sunshine Coast		Workshop presenter
1.20	June 21-23, 2017	Bangkok, Thailand	The Change Initiative	Futures thinking and Strategy Transformation	Workshop director

1.21	July 18-19, 2017	Putrajaya, Malaysia	Islamic Science Univeristy of Malaysia (USIM)	Foresight Workshop- USIM 2030: Relevant, Re-Designed or Redundant	Workshop facilitator
1.22	November 27-29, 2017	Putrajaya, Malaysia	Ministry of Education Malaysia & Islamic Science Univeristy of Malaysia (USIM)	Foresight Workshop- Leaders, Laggards, Losers or Lost: The Alternative Futures of Malaysian Universities	Workshop facilitator

2. KEYNOTE SPEECH FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017

No	Date/ Year	Remarks	Programme/ Organizer	Keynote speech Title	Role
2.1	August 15, 2016	Port Elizabeth, South Africa	Mandela Metropolitan University		Keynote speaker
2.2	August 25-26, 2016	Brisbane, Australia	Queensland Principals' Associations' Golden Jubilee State Conference	How well do you get along with your robot?	Keynote speaker
2.3	August 27, 2016	Noosa Springs, Australia	Waves of Change, E3 Advisory		Guest speaker
2.4	September 1, 2016	Geelong, Australia	Greater City of Geelong	Geelong creates its futures	Public speaker
2.5	September 21, 2016	Brunei	Centre for Strategy and Policy Studies	Waves of change	Keynote Speaker
2.6	November 22, 2016	Brunei	Centre for Strategy and Policy Studies	Futures when no one cares	Guest Speaker
2.7	February 16, 2017	Geelong, Australia	Greater City of Geelong	The Lived vision	Keynote presentation
2.8	February 21, 2017	Brisbane, Australia	Queensland Urban Utilities	Multiple horizons	Keynote speaker
2.9	March 9, 2017	Hong Kong	Hong Kong Police	Ensuring culture does not eat strategy for breakfast: creating new narratives in policing	Guest speaker
2.10	April 13, 2017	Honolulu, Hawaii	Omidyar Fellows (also a workshop on Causal Layered Analysis)	Waves of change and Hawaii	Guest Speaker
2.11	June 19, 2017	Putrajaya, Malaysia	Ministry of Education, Government of Malaysia	The Futures of the Fourth Industrial Revolution: Implications for Higher Education in Malaysia	Keynote Speaker

3. DOCTORAL CANDIDATES COMPLETED FROM 1JULY 2016 TO 30 JUNE 2017

No	Date/ Year	Student's name/ Course	Thesis Title
3.1	2017	Colin Russo	Engaging Futures: Futures methods transforming governance
		(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)	
3.2	2016	Nedal al-Ghattis	The future of Islamic banking in the Gulf Cooperation Council [GCC]
		(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)	
3.3	2016	Michael McAllum	Making Sense of Rifkin's Third Industrial Revolution: Towards a Collaborative Age
		(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)	
3.4	2017	Marta Botta	Exploration of Internal and External Indicators of Social Change in Sustainable Communities: A
		(PhD, University of the Sunshine Coast)	Futures Perspective

4. BOOKS, ARTICLES & JOURNALS

No	Year	Book, Journal, Magazine, Web	Article Title	Lead/ Co-Author	Remarks
4.1	July 21, 2016	The Conversation, https://theconversation.com/a-tale-of- five-cities-applying-foresight-to-shape- their-futures-61851	A tale of five cities: applying foresight to shape their future.	Colin Russo	As subject - Critical, Biographical and New pieces.
4.2	July 28, 2016	http://leadingthought.us.com/2016/07/ unesco-child-futures-work	Your Child's Futures Work.		Popular Journal, magazine & web articles.
4.3	August 23, 2016	http://thebricspost.com-youth-agents- of-change#.WDud9LJ956s	BRICS youth: Agents of Change	Helmo Preuss	As subject - Critical, Biographical and New pieces.
4.4	November 16, 2016	My weekly preview, http://myweeklypreview.com.au/v/our- future-selves	Our future selves	Leigh Robshaw	As subject - Critical, Biographical and New pieces.
4.5	2016	Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 21, No. 2, pg.21-24	The Youth Bulge		Articles in refereed academic journals.

4.6	2016	Futures, Special Issue	Metaphors in Futures Research	with Alex Izgarjan, Osmo Kussi & Matti Minkkinen	Edited special issues of academic journals.
4.7	2016	Futures, Vol., 84, 2016, 109-114	Metaphors in Futures Research	Matti Minkkinen, Aleksandra	Articles in refereed
				Izgarjan, and Osmo Kuusi	academic journals.
4.8	2016	Futures, Vol. 84, 2016, 133-144	Policy metaphors: From the tuberculosis	Rhyll Vallis	Articles in refereed
			crusade to the obesity apocalypse		academic journals.
4.9	2016	Foresight, 434-440	Leadership and governance in higher		Articles in refereed
			education: can Malaysian universities meet the challenge		academic journals.
4.10	2016	World Future Review (2016), 1-11.	Ensuring Culture does not eat strategy		Articles in refereed
			for breakfast: What works in Futures Studies		academic journals.
4.11	2017	World Future Review (January, 2017),	Macrohistory and timing as practice		Articles in refereed
		1-8. DOI: 10.1177/1946756716686788			academic journals.
4.12	2017	Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 21,	Concluding Reflections	Kristin Alford	Articles in refereed
		No.3, 121			academic journals.
2.13	2017	Journal of Futures Studies, Vol. 21,	Trump: Beginning or End		Articles in refereed
		No.3, 67-76.			academic journals.
4.14	2017	Prospective and Strategic Foresight	Causal Layered Analysis		Articles in refereed
		Toolbox, Futuribles International			academic journals.
4.15	2017	ChildArt Magazine	From Prediction to Transformation		Popular Journal,
					magazine & web articles.
4.16	2017	Delhi, Proutist Bloc Publication, India,	Prout in Power: Policy Solutions that		Authored books.
		ISBN: 978-81-933424-0-4	transform our futures		
4.17	2017	Annuario Internacional CIDOB,	Como Podemos Prepararnos Para El		Articles in refereed
		Barcelona Centre for International Affairs, 2017. http://anuariocidob.org/	Futuro Y Crear Futuros Alternativos?		academic journals.
4.18	2017	Knowledge Futures, Vol. 1. No. 1	Teaching and learning in disruptive		Articles in refereed
			futures: automation, universal basic income, and our jobless futures		academic journals.
4.19	2017	Journal of Technological Forecasting	Testing Transformative Energy	Sirkka Heinonen & Matti	Articles in refereed
		and Social Change	Scenarios through CLA gaming	Minkkinen	academic journals.
4.20	2017	USIM Publisher	Transformation 2050: The Alternative	Fazidah Othman	Articles in refereed
			Futures of Malaysian Universities		academic journals.

5. MEDIA PROJECTS & INTERVIEW

No	Date/ Year	Web	Project & Interview Title
5.1	May 23, 2016	https://soundcloud.com/perth-indymedia/exploring-alternative- and-preferred-futures-with-renowned-futurist-professor-sohail- inayatullah	Exploring alternative and preferred futures with renowned futurist Professor Sohail Inayatullah
5.2	May 2017	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JX1XXbum8HM.	An interview with Sohail Inayatullah. Agahi Pakistan